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Ms” 

A P C C a  

Southeast Pay Telephone, Incorporated 

April 15, 2002 

Ms. Bianca S. Bay0 
Director, Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. I10 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

’ Re: Docket No. 0 3 0 3 v5-- 
Waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. 

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of our request for a two-year 
waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. which we ask you file in the above 
captioned matter. 

We request that the pay telephones located a t  the addresses below be exempt 
for a period of two years from the provisions of Rule 25-24.515(13), Florida 
Administrative Code, which requires that all pay telephone stations must allow 
incoming calls to be received ‘with the exception of those located at penal 
institutions, hospitals and schools and at  locations specifically exempted by the 
Commission.” The locations and numbers of the public telephones are as 
follows: 

1393 Southwest 12 Avenue . Pompano Beach, Florida 33069 
(954) 782-1666 FAX: (954) 786-9126 Toll Free 1-877-786-0606 
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Burns Linton Shell 
380 W. Linton Boulevard 
Delray Beach, FL 33444 

561-272-9071 
5 6 1 - 27 2-9676 
561-819-0819 

Burns Linton/Congress Shell 
2100 W. Linton Boulevard 
Delray Beach, FL 33444 

561-272-9287 
56 1-8 19-0622 

This waiver is being requested in accordance with the requirements of Florida 
State Statutes Section 120.542(2). Granting this waiver will not impede the 
continued provision of pay telephone service to the using public as intended by 
the underlying Statute (Section 364.345). 

In  addition, as explained below, granting this waiver will lift the "substantial 
hardship'' that the rule imposes on law enforcement, the location provider and 
the law abiding using public. The Police Department has requested that we 
submit this request for a waiver of the rule because of the use of the pay 
telephones at  these locations for allegedly illegal activities. They believe the 
waiver will restrict the usefulness of the pay telephones for these individuals. 
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This location does not fit within the delineated exceptions to the rule and 
therefore this request for waiver is appropriate. The location provider for the 
locations identified above has eiter joined in or agreed to this request for waiver 
which is attached. 

Please advise by Order if our request for the waiver has been accepted. 

Sincerely, 

SOUTHEAST PAY TELEPHONE, INC. 

J a h  Bimonte 
President 
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REQUEST TO BLO,C'K INCOMING CALLS 

lJ Origiuaf Request (chrcck me) Subsequent Kequcs t 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REUUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 561  - 2 7 2 - 9 6 7 6  

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF PAY 'l'ELEPHONE (ADIJRESS)r 3 8 0  w Linfon Boulevard  . 

D e l a r y  Beach,  Florida 3 3 4 4 4  
NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE FAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: ~ B u r n s  Linton Shell 

I 

' Tbdeltr crlndnrl activity fmrilitrtcd by lndlvldrirls receiving lrrconung calls a4 t bc pay telephone IIstcd above, 
I requert that I be granted an ereni tion from the re uirtment thsl 1uconGng calls be received ;It the pay telephone 
locrtlon (Rule 25124.515(13), P.A.8 I a tee to pro 4 de central office bused intercept at no cbarge lo the end-user 
a d  lo promiaedtly dlspliy a written iiot f ce directly above or below llie telephone nuitiber which ctntes: UIncomiug 
a i l s  bloekcd at rtquert oC law tnrorcenient*n 

I, the uodcrsi~yred owtier or officer of the p ly  teltphoue cornpimy nminsd btluw, have read the furegulng and 
declare that to the beat of my knoylcdge and belief, tbc above information I s  a trut and correct gtaterneat, I ani 
i w a r t  that purrurnt to Section 837.06, Florldr Qtmtutes, whoever knowingly niekcs a false statement In mrifina with 
tbe inteut to rmi8bd 8 public-rewant In the perfernunce of JdmjW~, I duty sh3f  be guilty of a misdeinearror of the 
aecond degree. 

I 

- -  

I, the uddersigned wwmncr of tbt above refareked sy telephone location, declare fttat to the best of my 
knowltdgc and klM, crimlnrl rctlvlity i a  rs~oclrted with a d  facilitated by lnconuag calls belng received at the pny 
tclephadt number and location rderenced abwt. It is niy belief that allowin inconllne call$ to be blocked 4 t  the 
ay leltpbone w 1  eliminate or he1 control that activity and attwt 40 tbIs fact pb' niy aigarlure below. I am aware 

fhat u r ~ ~ n t  to Scetinn 837.06, Fkridm Statutes, whoever knowingly nrakes a Llse statement in writing with the 

mcond dcercc. 
Inteen .p to ~ S ~ W I  a pubk4emmt lu the performance of hfr official duty slraU Le gullty of  a misdemeanor of the 

NAME O f  PAY TELEPHONE LOCAII'IOFI O W E  L (PRINT OR TWE): / 

MAILING AJDPRlEgs & TELRRHOIYE NUMB I 

NAME & WSlTIWl'UTLE (PRINT OR TYPE)! 



REQUEST TO BL0,CK INCORlXNC CALLS 

0 Origfual Request (check we) $ISubsequenl Heques t 

1, Cbc uddarslgncd owner of the above referenced sy telephone location, declare that to h e  berrt of my 
'knowbdp rad belief, cclmlnd activity h rssodated witb at$ tacilitrtcd by Incondng csllr betag received at the pay 
Ielepbodc number and locntjod relercnced abeva. It is niy bdlof that allowin rncondag callr to be blocked nt the 
ay Ielepbone wjJ1 elimlnat@ or bd control that rctivity and attest to tbls hct$ m y  rigaalure below. 1 am aware 

&at uraurnl to Scctiwn 837d6, dddr Siatutes, whoevet knonlrrgly mskts a h e  ~~fstcmefif in writin8 with the 

stwad deetet. 
Inten ! to d&ad a publicscr" ln the pcrlarmance of his official duty rhnU be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 

1 

t 

FAY' TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER RLQUEST, NO EXCEFTIONS) 

PHYSICTALLOCAT~ONOPFAY'~E~&PHONE(MD~S)I 3 8 0  w- Linton Boulevard 

NAME OF BUSrrCESS WHERE FAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: B u r n s  L i n t o n  Shell 

5 6 1 - 8 1 9 - 0 8 1 9 

Delray Beach, Florida 3 3 4 4 4  

To'dttcr crtndnnl activity facilitnlcd by Ihdldduals rtctiviag hiconling calls at tbe pay tdcphone llstcd nbove, 
I requert that X be grunted an cicm tlon from the re uircmcnt thrl Incoming d l s  be received at  the p ly  telephone 
Jocrflon (Rule 25-24315(13), FAA! I a rec to pro de central oflice based intercept nt no charge lo  the cnd-uwr 
add to promlaeatly dlsplny a written not t ee directly above or below ilia lekphorte nuiiiber which olrtes: "Incoming 
calls blocked at requtlrt 01 l r w  trrforcemeat.m 

I, the uadcrdgned owner or officer of tbe pay teicplioue compmg named below, have read the foregoing and 
dedura that to the beat atmy knowledge rud belief, tbc above inlormatiorr Ir a true a d  correct statemeah I ani 
mwrre thalpurrurnt to Section 837;06, Florldi Strfutcr, whoever kaowhgly niakcs a lalee sttlttmnt In writing with 

gemad degree. 
tbe intent lo  nd8lcod a public-sen" in the pcrfarmance of be guilty of a nrisdemcanor of the 

urisrllctlori in which the above-refereecled 

number and location refereaced above!, i t  J6 my 
WM eflnllnate or he1 coutrol thnt actidty and 

and did, crjmlnnl activity is associated with and 

to Section 837.06, P lorida Stntirtes, whoevqr 
hten!to mislead a public-servant I n  the performance of hia 

of the recond degree. 

DATF,: 
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RF,QUEST TO BLOCK INCORIXIVG CALLS 

Origiual Request (check me) X S u  bsequent Kequcst 

% %  

FAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMSER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 

PHYSXCALLUCATIONOFF'AY'rELEPHONE(~~~SS): 380 W. L i n t a n  . R o u l e v a d  

NAME OF BUSPIESS WHERE FAY TELEPHONE IS LOCATED: B V n  S h e l l  

' - - -- ' 
Del ray  Beach, Florida 3 3 4 4 4  

~~ ~- ~ ~~ 

. 'ro'aeter crjnunrrl activity faxtatcd b ~ j ~ d l ~ d o n l s r ~ ~ e i v i d s  iircoming calfs at  the pay telephone listed above, 
I request that I be granted an ereniption lrom the requirement thnt Incoming calls be received at the pay telephone 
loc8tlon (Rule 25-24.515(13), F.A.C. I agree to provide central office based intercept at no cbarge to thc end-wer 
add to promineatly display a written notice directly above or below the telephone uuiubar which states: UIncorning 
calls blocked at request of law tnforceiiieW9 

I, the undersigned owner or officer of tbe pay teleplioue company named below, have read the foregolug and 
declare that to the beat of niy knowledge and belief, tbt above information I s  a true and correct gtatement. I am 
rn8re that purmant to Section 837.06, ETorldr Statutes, wboevcr lulcrwhgly makes 8 fabe statement tu writing with 
tbe intent to midead a public-servant In the performance o Z k m f t M q  I duty shall be giiilty of a misdemeanor. of tbe 
second degree. \ \  
SIGNATURE OF WWEWOFFICER OF PAY TF,LEPHOF(E C O h I P M ~ >  . , 

NAME OF OWFlEWFElCER OF FAY W E P H O N E  COMPANY (PRINT OR TYPE): Ji m B i mo n t e 
DATE: 3 / 5 /  0" 

~ _ _ _ _ _  

I, tbc uoderslgoed owner of the above referenGd ay telephone location, declare that to tbe best of my 
knonltdge and belief? criminal activity i s  associated witb aaz fncilitated by inconling calla belng received at the pay 
ttlephohe number and loemtion referenced above. It I8 m y  bcJief that allowin mcontjng call$ to be blocked at the 

ay tdcpbone will elimllrate or he1 control tbnt activity and atteat to thls fact% niy lrigaature below, I am aware 
rhat urbuant to Section 837.06, F h d n  Statuta, whoever knowingly makes a h19e  etstement in writing with the 
Inten7 to nddbad a public-emant fu the perfarmance of his official duty shmU be guilty of a misdemeanor of the 
"I degree, 

SIGNATURE OF LOCATKtlv OWNER:. . P A T Z L  A.Jf* 

NAMB OF PAY TELEPHONE LOCATION 

MAILING ADDRESS Br TELEPHONE NUMBE 

~ ~~ ~- 

3 the undersi ed Chief of the law enforcemerrt 8 ency In the 'urisdlctton in which the above-referenced 

fhJitatd!d by Incoming calls being received at the pay tele bone number and location referewed above. It i s  my 
belief thd.nllowln incomhg calls to be blocbd at the pay &eyhone will ellndnate or he1 coutrol thot activity and 

knowr ly make8 a false statement in writlng with the ilrtenrto mislead P public-servant In thc pcrfvrmance of his 
oKtclaflufy #hall be guilty of a mtsdemeanor of the second degree. 

SIGNATURE OF CHIEF OF RESIONSIBLE 

NAME 44 P0SITW"lTLE (FRlN'I OR TYPE): 3: L- 
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY: 

MnlLtNG ADDRESS & TELEPHONE WUMB 

ay tolophone ir locate~dedare that to the bwt of my know 9 edge and bdisf, cjjmhal activity i s  assoclattd with and 

rttest,to this Tad % y my signature below, I am aware that urmant to Section 837.06, P Iwida Statutes, whoever 
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? the underd ed Chief of the law eufortcment I ency In the 'urisdlctloti in which the shove-referencerl 

f&Nlotd by Incording calls being received rt the ry tele hone number and locotion referenced above, It i s  my 
brllsf thdrllowln incoming calls to bo blocked at Pkt pay 8leyhonc will elindnatc or he1 control that activlty and 

knowi lg maker a f d r t  itrtcment in writlng with the inten! to midtad a public-servant I m  the performance of hiR 
oM$!utp rbdJ be guilty of I mI9denlrcmor d the recond degree. 

S I G N A W  OF CHIEF OF R1ESP'ONSIBLE LAW IEPSWCEMENT GENCY: 

ny tdophoas i# k*teTdeclnrc that to the bmt of my know i edge and b e h ,  crjmlaal activity is associated with and 

rtltdt to ibis fact E y illy rignrturs below, I am ware that urbusnt to Section 837.06, P lorida Statntcs, whoever 

DAJX: A- q d  
NAME & POS~OINt'Ul'LE (PRINT Oh TYPE)! 3; L* rdm&& 0 F &e 

IUU,!NO ADDRESS TUEPHOW NUMBERt &@ U F  J 
NAME OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY! 

J16/-*.3 -xi/ 

REQUEST TO BLO,CK INCORII[NG CALLS 

Origiual Reyues t (clrcck me) pl(Sulrsequen t Kequcst 

PAY TELEPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEPTIONS) 5 6 1 - 8 1 9 - 0 -- 6 2 2 

PHYSICAL LOCATION OF FAY TELEPHONE (AbDRESS)r 2' 00 w L i n t o n  Boulevard 
~ -- 

Delray Beach,  Florida 3 3 4 4 4  

NAME OF BUSINESS WHERE FAY TELEPHORE IS LOCATED: 1 Deb P e t r o l e u m  ~ U u B u r t - o n  T, i-n Shell 

.- Tcdtter crlndnal activity facilitrtcd by indlvldtirls rcreiviog lriconung calls at tbc pay telephone lislcd sbwe, 
I raqurrt that X be granted QII eitni tlon from the re uircmerrt thrl lucondng calls be rcccivtd at the pny telephone 
Jocrtlon (Ruk 2!b24.S15(13), FA-(! I a tee to pro d de central oflice based intercept at no cblrrge to the cnd-user 

cdlr  bfockcd at rcque~t of law tzIforcenicu,(? 
add to prodntatly dlsyliy a written trot f ce directly above or below the telephone nuriiber which states: UIncorning 

I I, the undersigned owner or officer of tbe pay tzltplioue compmrry named below, have read the foregoing and 
declare that to the bcrt at  m y  hoqlledgc rnd belief, tbt above information IB a true and correct atetcrnent. I ani 
mwtrs thrtpurruant to Section 837.06, Florldr Statutes, wboever laowlugly maker a false statement in wnfinR with 

be g W y  of a misdemeanor of tbe 
r e "  degree. 
tba intent to ndelcad t public-vtrvrrnt In the performance 01 

I, tbc udderslsocd owner of the above referenced ay telephone lochtion, declare that to the beit or my 
knowledge and belief, ccimlnnl activity b associated witb at$ facilitated by Inconuiig calls belog received at the pny 
telephobc number and location referenced above. Et Is hay bditf that allowin mconling call$ to be blocked st the 
ay tslcpbone wiJ13imlnate or he1 control that activity and attclrt (a thts fact$ nry rigvaturo below. I am aware 

fhit ur$uant to Section 837.06, F h d i  Statutes, whoever knonliigly makes a Llw statement in writing with the 
laterif to mislead a publ i c~er"  In the performance of his official duty slinU be gulity of a n~irdcmeauor of the 
seeootl degree. 

SiCNATWRlE OF LOCATION OWNER:. . DATE* +2f+o 
NAMB 01F RAY TELEPHONE JAICATION 

6 9  



PAY TELBPHONE NUMBER: (ONE NUMBER PER REQUEST, NO EXCEM"I0NS) 
PHYSICALLOCATlON OPFAY'rELEPHONE(AD~~S)r 21 O 0  w *  Linton Roulevard 

NAMEOFBUSIE(ESSWHE~PAYTELEPHOlVE1SLOCATED!, (Deb Petroleum # 2 )  Burton L i n t o n  Shell 

- ' - 9  -- 

D e l r a y  Beach,  Florida 3 3 4 4 4  

Tcdeetcr crindnd nclirrity facilltrted byindlvldurls rttciviq liiconling calls at the pay telephone Ilslod above, 
t rsquert that 1. be p o l e d  an cmn lion from the re utrtment thnl lucondng calls be received el the pry telephone 
Jocrtlon (Rule 25.24.S15(13), FA.(! 1 a rcc to pro v9 de central orCicc based ialercepl at no cbbrge l o  the end-user 

calls blocked at rtquert ol law tnforcenieut.n 

I, the undcnigntd owner or olflccr of the pay telcphoue comprrty n m e d  ~CIVW, have read the faregdug and 
declmre th8t to the but of m y  knoe!tdgc nnd belief, tbt above inlormatimi Ifi II true and correct ~tatement, I am 
aware that purrunnl ta Section 837;06, Florldr Strtutes, wbotvcr kdowlngly niaktt a false ststemcnt la writing with 
tbe intent to d 8 l t ~ d  a public-mrvrnt In the pcrformnce 01 
w n d  degree. 

SlWATURE OF OWEWOFFPICER OF PAY TELEPHOflE COMFAly 

NAME OP OWNEWOFFICER OF FAY '~~FJLEPHONE COMPAP~Y 

nAMLoPRAY~L~rHOrV16COMPANy: Sontheast  P . ~ Y  T e l e p h o n e  I I n c .  

rad to pmdneatly dfsplay I ndtlen trot f ce directly above or below the lcltphone nuaibor which slates: Ulncoming 

DATE: 3 / 5 / 0 1  

MAttmo,rtoD~&TELEaHonENUMBERr '-393 s e w .  12th Avenue, Pompano Beach,FL 331 
- 1  . . *  

954'1-7'82-1 666 I .  

69 
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I, the udderslped owner of the above referenced ry telephone location, declare that to lhe beat of my 
knorrledg8 and belief, crlnrlnnl activity ir rssodated witb POI hcilitmted by hronlina calls belng received at the pay 
Idepbolbt number and locution referenced mbavt. It Is my bdjef that allowia mconljag callr to be blocked at the 

Idepbone wMJ Jimlnate or hJ  control that rctivity nrtd attest to tbb fact% niy rignrture below. I am aware 
&at urrurnt lo  Sectiolr 837.06, d h d a  Statutw, whoever knonlugly makes a &lee statemerit ip r i l i n g  witti the 
Inten! to a publlc=m" In the perlermrnce of hi8 ufZlcirl duty rhaU be gullty of u IU~S tmeanor of the 
meond degree. 
SWNATURE OP LOCATION OWNER:, o*mg--2fG 
NAME OF ?AY TELEPHONE U)CAl'IW 1 k u m  C 



DE,LR,AY, BEACH 

R3llaad 
All-knericaCrty Delray Beach Police Department ‘ I I I I(! 300 West Atlantic Avenue Delray Beach, Florida 33444-3695 

(561) 243-7888 Fax (561) 243-7816 
1993 

April 3,2002 

Mr.”Jim Bimonte 
S.E, PAY TELEPHONES, INC. 
1393 S.W. 12’Avenue 
Pompano Beach, FIorida 33069 

Dear Mr. Bimonte: 

The Delray Beach Police Department, in conjunction with Burns Shell Gas 
Stations located on Linton Boulevard, requests that the following telephones at the listed 
locations be shut of f  from receiving incoming phone calls. 

This request is made due to the increasing number of loiterers and criminal 
activity taking place on these properties around the pay phone areas. 

- Burns Linton Shell 
380 W. Linton Boulevard 
Delray Beach, Florida 33444 

56 1-272-907 1 
561 -8 19-08 19 
56 I-272*9676 

Burton LintodCongress Shell 
2 100 W. Linton Boulevard 
Delray Beach, Florida 33444 

561-272-9287 
56 1-8 19-0622 

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Joseph L. Schroeder 
Chief of Police General Manager 

~g,L  &rc;q 
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To: 
Subject: 

Paula Isler 
RE: rule waiver 

Will do. 
Thanks. 

---Original Message----- 
From: Paula lsler 
Sent: Friday, April 19, 2002 10:19AM 
To: Kay Flynn 
Subject: RE: rule waiver 

It sounds like they did it correctly then. Yes, please docket it. Thanks. 

---Original Message----- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Friday, April 19,2002 10:18 AM 
To: Paula Mer 
Subject: RE: rule waiver 

The top one was completed and signed by the company, the middle by the owner of the location, and the bottom by chief 
of police. 

----Original Message----- 
From: Paula lsler 
Sent: Friday, April 19. 2002 10:17 AM 
To: Kay Flynn 
Subject: RE: rule waiver 

Yes, if all 3 sections of the form are completed. 

-Original Message----- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Friday, April 19,2002 10:16 AM 
To: Paula lsler 
Subject: rule waiver 

Paula, we just received, from Southeast Pay Telephone, a letter dated 4/15 requesting waiver of Rule 25-24.515(13). Mr. 
Bimonte attached a request form for each of the 5 numbers, and each has been completed and signed by JL. Shroeder. 
Chief of Police in Oelray Beach. 

Shall we go ahead and docket? 

Kay 

I 


